

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2019

HINABEN @ RASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH NARANDAS LADKANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17470/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.17469/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 13-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Suknda Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.P. No. 955 of 2018 titled as "Manish Naraindas Ladkani Vs. Hina @ Rashi Manish Ladkani" pending before the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.) Kalyan, at Kalyan, Mumbai, shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)