

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 261/2019

HINABEN @ RASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH NARANDAS LADKANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17470/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.17469/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sukhda K., Adv.
Mr. Shashank Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the respondent when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent was served on 8.5.2019. Affidavit to that effect has already been filed. In spite thereof, respondent has not appeared.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar